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Regular Quarterly Monitoring and Inspection of the Mine Structures/Facilities
1 message

MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com> Fri, Nov 26, 2021 at 8:29 AM
To: "central@mgb.gov.ph" <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Office of the Director <central@mgb.com.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph, OCD Region IV-B <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, "Carlo A.
Arcilla" <caarcilla@pnri.dost.gov.ph>, Caloy Arcilla <caloy.arcilla@gmail.com>, "Josefina P. Abilay"
<mimaropa.dost@gmail.com>, Presby Velasco <welascopresby@gmail.com>, Armi DC Carrion <mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph>,
Macec Secretariat <macec.secretariat@yahoo.com>, Elizabeth Manggol <beth.macec@yahoo.com>, Marinduque Philippines
<marinduqueprovincialgov@gmail.com>, municipalityofsantacruz@yahoo.com, "municipality.stacruz@yahoo.com.ph"
<municipality.stacruz@yahoo.com.ph>, Igumogpog@gmail.com

Cc: Ferdinand Olivares <olivares_ferdinand@yahoo.com>, Markus Peter Mantubig <kotz060286@gmail.com>, Markus Peter
Mantubig <kotz.mgb4b@gmail.com>

Good Day Sir/Ma'am!

Kindly see the attached document.

Thank you.

Mines and Geosciences Bureau (MGB)

MIMAROPA Region

7/F DENR Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila, Philippines
Telefax: (02) 8536-0215 / 8310-1369

Email: mines_4b@yahoo.com

Website: https://region4db.mgb.gov.ph/

Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/mgbmimaropa/

ﬂ Letter to Marcopper Mining Corporation.pdf
2076K
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